

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 9502/2019

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.173323/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173324/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.173322/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL )

WITH

C.A. No. 9503/2019 (XVII)

( IA No.179578/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179579/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179580/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.179581/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 29-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anini D., Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both matters

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

List again on 1.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar