

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 173324/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9502/2019

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 173324/2019 (APPLICATION FOR STAY) IN C.A. NO. 9502/2019 AND I.A. NO. 179580/2019 (APPLICATION FOR STAY) IN C.A. NO. 9503/2019 TO BE LISTED

WITH

IA No. 179580/2019 IN C.A. No. 9503/2019 (XVII)
(IA 179580/2019- STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-02-2020 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
 Ms. Shruta Gopala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay
of the contempt proceedings pending before the
Appellate Tribunal for Electricity, New Delhi.

List the applications after four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR