

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9502/2019

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 173324/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 9503/2019 (XVII)

IA No. 179580/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S Sriranga, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, AOR
Ms. Sumana Naganand, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Kanti Mohindroo, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vismaya Simha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anushree Bardhan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Ms. Ritika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Somya Sahni, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Khindaria, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List after Holi Vacation, 2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)